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BASIOs Itzr, dtd 16 Hov 45, Subjs "Cupplementary Roster, €O, 4th Prov
Regt (PA) ’

G3CPG 091 PA 3rd Ind ,

SEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARUY FORCLS WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707,

~0s Chief of Staff, Phillippine Aray, AP0 501,
1| J.H-PPI' W'E’d @

2e¢ Eequest inclusion of porscarel listed em avbtached supplementa
roster (Ses Inel 1) iu the racognized | woter of Soriane's 10t Independent

Guerrillag, dated of recogniiion ni indicated opposite each namo,

3¢ It is also reguested that your headquarters inforn the Commandine
g q g

Officer, 4th Provisional Regiment, Philippine Ammy, upca the conpleticn of
the action indicated in paragraph 2 above. :

L

EY CCRIAND OF LIEUTINANT GENIRAL STYER:

/8/ John J. Pepas
Stemped/ JORN J. PERAS
Capt,  ACD .

1 IHEII ﬂﬂﬂt‘ MJ; Gﬂn:

Roster, 11 perseanel

/0, 28/
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Initia=1ls treueer e pea

HEADQUARTERS SIXTH ARMY Dete, .26 Mer 1945
APO 442

AG 384 A=-2 - 26 Merch 1945

SUBJECTs Recognigzed Guerrilla Units.

TO $ Sea Distribution ‘o

¥ 1 a. The guerrilla units listed on sttached list have been recognized

by the Commander-in-Chief as suthorized elements of USAFFE. Under the Provisions
of Executive Order No, 21, by the President of the Commonwealth of the Fhilippiner,
dated 28 October 1944, the status of members of these units, who have ssrved while

the unit was in direct support of Sixth Army combat operations, is that of office:.
and enlisted men of the Philippine Army,

b, At such times ss edditionel units sre recognized, you will be for-
warded supplementary lists,.

. 24 It is desired that you notify those units on the sttached list thet ate
operating under your control thet they have baen recognized, The rosters of sueh
units, as requlred by psragraph 3, letter this headruerters, AG 384 A-2, Subject: =~

L ‘Recognition of Guerrilla Units," dated 25 Februsry 1945 which have not yet been N

submitted will be furnished without deley., -

r 34 It hes been noted from recommends’ ‘ons for recognition submitted by US
Army orgenizations thet freouently individusls, or groups of 2 to 5 persons, from

@ large guerrilla unit sre the only personnel of such unit serving with the US

Army orgenization. In such cases the unit hes not been recommended for recognie
tion, For the psyment of such individusls for their gsoervices, it is desired g
they be included on the peyroll of s recognized guerrills unit serving with your

command .
By Commend of Lieutensnt General KRUEGER:

W. A. MIXTACKI,
lﬂjﬂr’ AI GI Dl’ P’.
Asst, Ad]. Gen, L RSS

Inels

List of recognized

guerrilla units, PELLASSER IED

"- % Birective No. 72006
Em.wi T Sepi TS8R
A" and Corps, Divisions

USAFIP, North Luzon. -] -

| L85
COPY /4 757;_3
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Auth: CG 6th Army

Initials - = & 8 8 = ® 8 B &
HEADQUARTERS SIXTH ARMY Date. .26 Mar 1945
APO 442
AG 384 A-2 26 March 1945

SUBJEST: Recognized Guerrilla Units.

TO : See Distribution

1. a. The guerrilla units listed on attached list have been
recognized by the Commander-in-Chief as authorized elements of USAFFE.
Under the Provisions of Executive order No. 21, by the President of The
Commonwealth of the Philippinos dated 28 October 1944, the status of
members of these units, who have served while the unit was in direct
support of Sixth Army combat operations, is that of officers and en-
listed men of the Philippine Army.

b. At such times as additional units are recognized, vou will
be forwarded supplementary lists.

2. It is desired that you notify those units on the attached list
that are operating under your control that they have been recognized.
The rosters of such units, as required by paragraph 3, letter this head-
quarters, AG 384 A-2, Subject: Recognition of Guerrilla Units," dated
25 February 1945 which have not yvet been submitted will be furnished
without delay.

3. It has been noted from recommendations for recognition sub-
mitted by US Army organizations that frequently individuals, or groups
of 2 to 5 persons, from a large guerrilla unit are the only personnel
of such unit serving with the US Army organization. In such cases
the unit has not been recommended for recognition. For the payment of
such indiwviduals for their services, it is desired that they be included
on the pavroll of a recognized guerrilla unit serving with your command.

By Command of Lieutenant General KRUEGER:

W. A. MIXTACKI,
Major, A.G.D., 2856
Asst. Adj. Gen.

Thel 2
List of recognized
guerrilla units.

DISTRIBUTION:
"A" and Corps, Divisions
USAFIP, North Luzon, -1-

Copvy
10,783



el e B

“DECLASSIFIED

o

o
[ s

i et g

% ]
k.
‘: L]

i

gt




4
g S

DECLASSIFIED
Authoritypnwd 930372




3 DECLASSIFIED

- -

10,784

Authoritynn §9303%
Guerrillas d
l. Co A l1lst O'Donnell Regiment 7 Feb
2. Co B lst O'Donnell Regiment 7 Peb
3. Co D lst O'Donnell Regiment 7 Feb
4. Co A Bombrn Battalion 21 Feb
5. Co A Capas Battalion 21 Feb
6. Co B 1lst Tarlac Regiment
Sanchez' Guerrillas
7. Co H 1lst Regiment 12 Feb
8. Co L 1lst Regiment 12 Feb
9. Co H 5th Regiment 12 Feb
10. Co A 6th Regiment 12 Feb
ll. Co E 6th Regiment 12 Feb
Magsaysay's Guerrillas
12. Squadron C (Hg & Hq Co, Serv Co, Co's 3 Feb
A, B, C) & D
13. Hg & MP Co, Sguadron D 1 Feb
14, Commando Troop Squadron D 8 Feb
15. Co A Squadron D 1l Feb
l6. Co B Sgquadron D 2 Feb
17. Co D Sgquadron D 3 Feb
Guerrilla units under the overall command of Colonel Lapham
1. 1lst Co lst Squadron 16 Feb
2. 1llth Sguadron 15 Feb
3. 123rd Squadron 15 Feb
4. Headgquarters 168th Squadron 30 Jan
5. Co D 1l68th Squadron 30 Jan
6. Co F l6e8th Sguadron 30 Jan
7. Co G 168th Squadron 30 Jan
8. 268th Squadron 2 Feb
9. 269th Sgquadron 12 Feb
10. 303d Squadron 22 Feb
1l1. Alc 1 Squadron 15 Feb
12. 1lst Det Pangesinan Anti-Crime Service 12 Feb
13. 3rd Det Pangesinan Anti-Crime Service 6 Feb
14. 4th Det Pangesinan Anti-Crime Service 6 Feb
Independent Guerrilla units
1. Maharlica Unit, East Pangesinan 11 Feb
2. Soriano's lst Independent Guerrillas 9 Jan

45
45
45
45
45

45
45
45
45
45

45

45
45
45
45
45

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

45
45
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PHILIPPINES RYUKYUS. COMMAND

APO
1948

1 Jepoagy
GUERRILLA UNIT MESIGNATION

Previously Recorbane’s et ‘Wf'miﬂﬂ*‘ﬁ&ﬁEﬁ%’ﬁﬁ@imd
Hcﬂngnizad Btrength Stroength

Reagons for differcnce h{.Wl?n strongth previously ri?urdad and
actual reeognized strength:

i individuale deleted hﬁcausp their names
ware duplicatad on rocognized rostor,

24 ! _ Individunls doloted because their namecs
arc listoed with another slement of tho wnit,

Sg indisiduale dolotod because their names
were previously inserted into the rostor without suthority.

be I1ndividusls addod because thoir namne
‘were proviously deleted from the rostor without muthority.

5 individuals addrd because an aunthontie

supplementary roster not proviously listed is now included with
unit,

h., Other resszons

i
L=

7. This rostor constitutes the only authentie officiul recog-
niged roster of tho above nemsd guorrilla unit,

i

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENLRAL MOORES

J. W, ANDERSON

M= jor Genoral, USA
Deputy Commander and
Chief of Staff

OFFICIAL:
' - 2858
M. 0. BILLEE
Captain, AGD

Assistant Adjutant General

Roster Distribution:

1 Recovered Personnol Div J
3 Veterana Administration |

1 Headquarters Rational Dofense Forcos
1 Filao

24, 1F%
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BASIC: Rosters of Racoenized Guerrilla Organizations.

FEGA = (RA) 370.64 Wraoper Iad. .. Gl/Dav
HOS 5 Ui B+ ARIY FORCES IN.THE PAR EAST , APO 501, 1 Juna 1945,

T0 Chiel 'of"Staff, Philippine Aruy, AP0 501,

d Terewith ﬂﬂs+erﬂ of recognized guerrilla units for your
information and fllps.

By command of General VacA3THUR: f

Fh

R. i~ FRATILE
Colonal, AGD
ad jutant Gen

5 Incls:
e * ES
s 5 " |
% ;; -
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40193

EXTRACT

BASIC: Rosters of Recognized Guerrilla Organizations.
FEGA (PA) 370.64 Wrapper Ind. GM/pav

HQS., U. S. ARMY FORCES IN THE FAR EAST, APO 501, 1 JUNE 1945,
TO : Chief of Staff, Philippine Army, APO 501.

Herewith rosters of recognized guerrilla units for your
information and files

By command of General MacARTHUR:
R. E. FRAILE

Colonel, AGD
Adjutant Gen

5 Incls:
- * B
% * X
* * X

Independent Guerrilla Units.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: twv

/s/ Bonifacio 0. ¥YSIP Jr.

/t/ BONIFACIO 0. YSIP JR 7476
2nd Lieutenant, AGS
Chief Guer-Affs Section VAB

2589

10,786

Approved 27 Jan 1948
Headgquarters PHILRYCOM
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INDEPENDENT GUERRILLA UNITS

% * *
* * x
% * *

6. Soriano's lst Independenﬁ Guerrillas

Certified True Copy

/s/ Bonifacio 0. ¥sip Jr
/t/ BONIFACIO 0. ¥SIP JR
2nd Lieutenant, AGS
Chief Guer-Affs Section VAB

40194

({Incl 5-F)

2860
7477

10,787
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SORIANG'S 15T INDEPENDENT ‘GUERRILIA OUTFIT (A™TACIED)
— - L e — | T =1 i 5 .= M 10 ] y,

- .

- "RARE WA T _
L Cambain v/ areelo %hﬂwqﬁmyfﬁf'
2 1s5%e TG Josea Balcderas
%s 1atb L% ANtenio Calonge ¢ —
4. 1l Lt . ﬁ'd:uarfs-l.uj-i &
5. 2nd L . yEmilic Calonge
.. 218 Lt ¢ 11?151ﬂj Lachica
7%r M/Set ' Irenso Lachica
8%, SYset yCirilo Pachoy
9. T/8gt . /A&ngelo. Peralta
105 Set JD%E LﬂlﬂFDt
ine  SEd Y Ban ﬂDPLlEl
18, Sgt viilario Laron:
L% . Bk v Gaslanoslartir
14. Sgt /daximinoliidgva
15_ et Paulino Oropikla
16. set /Garvacio osoriano
. L~ -8k / 3alvader Q. llarcellss
188 Sgt “ Jose Dugue /X
197 Sgk Y Tilémon Martip
2azr Cpl , vBernardo Halangos
ad s GO Gregorio Palanon
224 ROPkC vBdnardo Calonge x
2% 0Dk /Braulio Bstabillo .
245 Cpil viamosthenes Oarcia :
9}. Gpl vIanoleox de Guzman -
ey . Cold viaderico Jaravata
>7:  Col v Ceciliotlgehioa”
2d%. Cpid : Santiago lLaren
aggi sy Coil * + Padro Lachica 4
204 ©pl /iordshneiq kamaril
3%2. Ché - Malomino Hesperos
32.. Cpl vva?entiuﬁﬂrnuilla / '
33 . CPl = lacintaoRivera
34, . Cpl 3 yMaure, Seriano | : 2881
35h Pfa Bonifaclo Caedac Jr
36 Pfe , Maximino @alderon
3? . rﬂlf_ﬂ X, A D’{Juaﬂ ﬂ*bﬂt

KEXXXXXXX RS XN }'?F}TJ’?IJ{FI}I (A XX EX XX R AR XXX XA A XXX XK

| A : 2T
: | ] RF'I""F‘erh r.-.-.l._hj }_.1; d
-'.'*.' ; Gujrf” = L | UL o i _a-'l

5 ] .r ..I-,! -

'Li.- '!:”'Liuf-.;:.:i..-f

-

&

Tendqnart

% LRAN T o I i
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SORIANO'S 1ST INDEPENDENT GUERRILLA OUTFIT (ATTACHED)

RANK
l. Captain
2+ A8t LE
2+ ABSE Lt
4. 1l1lst Lt
5. 2nd Lt
6. 2nd Lt
7. M/Sgt
8. S/Sgt
9. T/Sgt
10. Sgt
11. Sgt
12. Sgt
13. Sgt
14. Sgt
15.. Sgt
l6. Sgt
17. 8Sgt
18. Sgt
13. Sgt
20. Cpl
2l. ©Cpl
22. Eplk
23+ €pl
24. Cpl
25. Cpl
26. Cpl
27. €Epl
28. Cpl
29. Cpl
30. Cpl
31. Cpl
32, Cpl
33. Cpl
34. Cpl
35. Pfec
36. Pfc
37. Pfc

NAME

Marcelo Soriano
Jose Balderas
Antonio Calonge
Ricardo Lachica
Emilio Calonge
Felicisimo Lachica
Ireneo Lachica
Cirilo Pachoy
Angelo Peralta
Jose Balagot

Ben Fortich
Hilario Laron
Casiano Martir
Maximino Nieva
Paulino QOropilla
Gervacio Soriano
Salvador G. Narcelles
Jose Dugue

Filemon Martir
Bernardo Balangue
Gregorio Balanon
Eduardo Calonge
Braulio Estabillo
Demosthenes Garcia
Napoleon de Guzman
Federico Jaravata
Cecilio Lachica
Santiago Laron
Pedro Lachica
Mordencio Mamaril
Felomino Nesperos
Valentin Oropilla
Jacinto Soriano
Mauro Soriano
Bonifacio Cacdac Jr
Maximino Calderon
Juan Abat

PSSPt S S 858868088588 8688680 8686888868000 000 00 000,008 9914

APPROVED 27

40195

JAN 1948
HEADQUARTERS PHILRYCOM

RECONSTRUCTED BY
GUERRILLA AFFAIRS DIV
HQ, PHILRYCOM

K.H. NEUBAUER

18T LT CAC
10,788
2861
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SCRIANO'S 1ST INDEPENDENT GRIAS (Cont'd)
"Ap1o
0195
38, Fec  Cirilio Alambra
39, Ffc Teofile Aquitania
40, Ffe Demingo Basalle
41, Ffe Doningo Bacaycay
A2, Ffc Bartolome Eona
43, Ffe Seprianc Boado
Lhe Ffec - Alejandro Cabututan
L5, Pfc - Mateo Cabilitasan
46, Pfe Federico,Calcenge
47, Pfc Rafael Calenge
i8, Ffc . Jose Calenge x
49, Pfc Ricardo Dacle
50, Ffc Federice Dolatre
51, Ffec ' Incero Estacie
52, TFPfe /Manuel Estebille
53 Ffec / Teofilo Estaclo
5L, Ffe . Avelino Gaco &
55 Pfec Jose de Guzman
56, Ffc Antonio Jaravata
57, Pfo Hipolito Iadia
58, FPfe - Salvador Montilla
59, Pfe /Ambrocic Nieva i
60, FPfe Hlario
6l, Ffc Bonifacioc Faneda
62, Ffe Venancic Pascual
63, FPfc Pedro Rivera
6., Pfec ~Melicio Supnet
65 Pyt ., Francisco Albano
66, Pyt Mariano Antonio
67, Pvt Alfredo Aspires
68, Pvt Silverio Bumatay
69, Pvt Eulogio Baterina
70, FPvt Alejandro Calonge 200 A
71, Pyt Florendo Cabututan TR sﬂi
m., Pvt " Emeterio Cajalhi
73, Pvt / Juan Caoili
7. Pvt Pedro Caolli
75, Pvt Arnulfo Campus

WMkt

-.J:. -\.“1.-.._ P L} Lh L ‘ JM‘LJ""‘ID _hl""'-l" '—| '-,
28T L'..r

/7, 7f7
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SORIANO'S 1ST INDEPENDENT GRIAS (cont'a)
RATK
765 owi /Canutao Carbio.
Y% Pwt Antero Dangea
0L, | PRRG Teodoro Dolatre .
75, PR Niecolas Dueusin .~
80. Pwt JValeriano,bugcasin .,
81. Pvt . viomingo. Dulay
89, Pyt “Rduardo. Dulay
83. Pvt Vicente Dulay
8.,  Pvh Yy Juapn Engania
85 Pyt Leonarde Flora
86, pPvt # JCamilo Gaco.
87. Pvt . /Claro CGallardo
86+ Pyt : YGregorie Galvan—
" 89, Pvt P Alfonso Hdalog
90, Pvt / Dominador Halog
91, Pvt ' Vliarcelo Halog
92. Bvwt - Prudencio ladia
93,  Pawt Toradio Ladia
94 . Pvt - vInocencio Lovez
95« PV ' Plorencio Lopez
96. Pvt / Iemoneio Lobongan
97+ Pvt ' ; VToribio Lobongan
98, Pvt vordelitivo ﬂﬁﬁaraqﬁ
g3, Bvt Vecinte lladarang
166G Pvt ' fﬁicarﬂa.Facayan
¥E, Pvi . Paderieo. Maikes
102, Pvte | ¥ Anacleto. Marcos
B T g Salvador Nepa
104 Pvt /Adrianc Pagaduan
105. Pvt /Patricio Paneda
106,  Pvt Valeriano Zanada
107, " Bvt Dofiingo. Quaban : 2883
108: - Pvt ~H¥raneisco Rivara -~
106 .+ Pvt . ¢ Pedro Humero
110. PVE _ Telesforo Sorianoc
11Y50 Pyt JPutaniﬂ'EGrianD
112, Pvse Francisco sSagulrre
R AAEA N AAXX XX XXXAR AKX XXX LY XXX AARY XX IAX L XXX R XA A KN K XK 440
P e gl --F
O WS i
,."K:?.j".,":-l LA B, _' RArmietrndad I'“-'r
;:'_r}’_""’ : . Guar (g
- APPR OVED _ - ol
v ar JAN 1948 R i
e B | i
H'ii'? r..‘ri I :
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SORIANO'S 1ST INDEPENDENT GRLAS

RANEK
76. Pvt
77. Pwt
78. Pvt
79. Pvt
80. Pvt
8l. Pvt
82. Pvt
83. Pwvt
84, Pwvt
85. Pwvt
86, Pvt
87. Pvt
88. Pvt
89. Pwvt
90. Pvt
91. Pwvt
92. Pvt
03, Pvt
94, Pvt
95. Pwvt
9¢. Pwvt
97. Pvt
98. Pvt
99. Pvt
100. Pvt
101. Pvt
102, Byt
103. Pwt
104. Pvt
105. Pvt
l06. Pvt
107. Pvt
108. Pvt
109. Pvt
110 Pwvwt
111. Pwvt
112. Pvt

(cont'd)

NAME

Canuto Carpio
Antero Dangca
Teodoro Dolatre
Nicolas Ducusin
Valeriano Ducusin
Domingo Dulay
Eduardo Dulay
Vicente Dulay
Juan Engania
Leonardo Flora
Camilo Gaco

Claro Gallardo
Gregorio Galvan
Al fonso Halog
Dominador Halog
Marcelo Halog
Prudencio Ladia
Toradio Ladia
Inocencio Lopez
Florencio Lopez
Leoncio Lobongan
Toribio Lobongan
Primitivo Madarang
Vecinte Madarang
Ricardo Macavyan
Federico Maikes
Anacleto Marcos
Salwvador Nepa
Adriano Pagaduan
Patricio Paneda
Valeriliano Paneda
Domingo Oueban
Francisco Rivera
Pedro Romero
Telesforo Soriano
Petronio Soriano
Francisco Saguirre

HEHXHHAAHEA XA AT N X RN XX A X

APPROVED 27 JAN 10948
HEADQUARTERS PHILRYCOM

40197

RECONSTRUCTED BY
GUERRILLA AFFAIRS DIV

HQ, PHILRYCOM
K.H. NEUBAUER
1ST LT CAC
10,790
2863

7480
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Pvi
Pt
Pvt
Pvt
Pt
Pyt
Pyt
Pvt
Byt
Pv.E
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Authoritypnd §203 ?)
| Pt ! ! .
~40138
INDEPRNDE!T GRIAS (Cont'd)

'!I " --l
- Fir
e L]

Vildximiliano B8ibavan
/Hilario Velasco
 Juan Villanusva ‘
/ Vacario Villarnusva
I'elfin Fernanaez
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